

**CIS-12/2025  
Spl. Pocso-12/2025  
J.O. Code-WB00875**

**Order No. 05**

**Dated: 13.03.2025**

Today is fixed for production of accused Balaram Halder from JC through VC and IO's report.

Accused Balaram Halder is produced from JC through VC.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Sri Swapan Maity files hazira for the State.

No IO's report is received.

None moves.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 26.03.2025 for production of accused Balaram Halder from JC through VC and IO's report.

Next date be intimated to the Controller, Diamond Harbour Sub-Correctional Home regarding production of accused through VC.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas