

**CIS-12/2025**  
**Spl. Pocso-12/2025**  
**J.O. Code-WB00859**

**Order No. 07**

**Dated: 09.04.2025**

Today is fixed for physical production of accused Balam Halder from JC, supply of copy and consideration of charge and hearing of bail petition.

Accused Balam Halder is produced physically from JC.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Sri Swapan Maity files hazira for the State.

SR of notice received duly served upon DC.

None moves.

Regular PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 21.04.2025 for physical production of accused Balam Halder from JC, supply of copy, consideration of charge and hearing of bail petition.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas