

CIS-12/2025
Spl. ST-03(06)2025
Spl. Pocso-12/2025
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 13

Dated: 28.08.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused from J.C. through V.C. and further evidence of V.G.(C.S.W.2).

Sole accused Balaram Halder is not produced from J.C. through V.C. due to network issues, but he is represented by his Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Sri Swapan Maity files hazira for the State.

No witness is present.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge by filing a petition prays for adjournment on ground that VG could not turn up due to her examination.

Heard. Perused.

Time prayer is allowed.

Court diary is congested.

Fix 20.11.2025 for production of accused from J.C. through V.C. and further evidence of V.G.(C.S.W.2).

Prosecution to take steps for producing witness accordingly.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas