

CIS-12/2025
Spl. ST-03(06)2025
Spl. Pocso-12/2025
J.O. Code-WB00920

Order No. 14

Dated: 20.11.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused from J.C. through V.C. and further evidence of V.G.(C.S.W.2).

Sole accused Balaram Halder is not produced from J.C. through V.C. due to network issues and he is not represented by his Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Sri Swapan Maity takes no steps for the State.

No witness is present.

Regular PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned considering the resolution of local Bar Association.

Fix 19.01.2026 for production of accused from J.C. through V.C. and further evidence of V.G.(C.S.W.2).

Prosecution to take steps for producing witness accordingly.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas I/C

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas I/C